## **RESOLUTION NO. 20-23**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR PROJECT SCOPING STUDY, FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY BUILDING RESILIENT INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNITIES GRANT PROGRAM

**WHEREAS**, the City Administrator has submitted preliminary Request for Qualifications for Professional Services for Project Scoping Study, Federal Emergency Management Agency Building Resilient Infrastructure and Communities Grant Program to the City Council; and,

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to notice duly published in the manner and form prescribed by the Dyersville City Council and as required by law, said preliminary Request for Qualifications; and,

**WHEREAS**, the preliminary said Request for Qualifications have been carefully reviewed and considered; and,

**NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED** by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Dyersville, Iowa, as follows:

**SECTION 1.** The preliminary Request for Qualifications for Professional Services for Project Scoping Study, Federal Emergency Management Agency Building Resilient Infrastructure and Communities Grant Program is hereby approved.

**SECTION 2.** City Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to proceed with the Request for Qualifications process as required by law, and may issue addendums as needed.

**SECTION 3**. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of March, 2023.

	Jeff Jacque, Mayor
Tricia L. Maiers, City Clerk	